# 504019983 09/23/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4066640

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA							
			Name Execution Date					
KIRK JONES				(	01/10/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	PROMANPTO, LLC							
Street Address:	3030 ENTERPRISE COURT							
Internal Address:	SUITE D							
City:	VISTA							
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	92081							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:		14155287						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (913)		451-0875						
			mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.								
		NKIN@LATHROPGAGE.COM JSTIN POPLIN, LATHROP & GAGE LLP						
-			5 GRAND BLVD.					
			SAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			584366					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TAMMY DUNKIN					
SIGNATURE:			/TAMMY DUNKIN/					
DATE SIGNED:		09/23/2016						
Total Attachments: 2								
source=Assignment 584366#page1.tif								
source=Assignment 584366#page2.tif								

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, I (we) Kirk Jones, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

#### VEHICULAR AUGER IMPLEMENT

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which an application for United States Letters Patent

$\boxtimes$	filed on even date herewith				
	filed on:	as Serial No.:			

WHEREAS, PROMANPTO, LLC, whose address is 3030 Enterprise Court, Suite D, Vista , CA 92081, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries regarding the INVENTION and disclosed in said application whose identification above by title, and by serial number and filing date when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for the INVENTION, and in and to all extensions, renewals, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrunt unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to them

PATENT REEL: 039846 FRAME: 0526 relating to said invention and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said ASSIGNEE the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

H

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature as follows:

ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS: Kirk Jones 3030 Enterprise Ct., Suite D Vista, CA 92081

Signature: Kirk Jones

1-10-14

Date

- 2 of 2 -

### PATENT REEL: 039846 FRAME: 0527

#### **RECORDED: 09/23/2016**